This space reserved for County Filing Officer Use

89161

A

STATE OF OREGON STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, RELEASE, ASSIGNMENTS, TERMINATIONS AND AMENDMENT Real Property - Form UCC-SA THIS FORM FOR COUNTY FILING OFFICER USE ONLY THIS FORM FOR COUNTY FILING OFFICER USE ONLY

-04-04002.

1A.Cobbr Name(a): Klamath Falls Intercommunity Hospital Authority	2A. Secured Party Name(e): First Interstate Benk of Oregon, N.A., as Trustee	4A, Assignee of Secured Party (If any):
1B. Debtor Mailing Address(es): 500 Klamath Avenue Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	28. Address of Securad Party from which security information is obtainable: Corporate Trust Dept., Mont- gomery Park Bldg., 2nd Floor, 2701 NW Vaughn, Portland, OR 97210	48. Address of Assignee:

This statement refers to original Financing Statement number: Vol. M91/Page 13190 Date filed: July 9 , 1991

TERMINATION The Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the financing statement bearing the file number shown above.

ASSIGNMENT statement bearing the file number shown above in the following property. (Describe below)

CONTINUATION The original financing statement bearing the file number shown above is still effective.

Effective only if submitted within six months prior to expiration date. From the collateral described in the financing statement bearing the file number shown above, the Secured Party releases the following: (describe below). Choose one: ______ Release of all collateral ______ Partial release - RELEASE DOES NOT TERMINATE DEBT. AMENDMENT Financing statement bearing the file number shown above is amended as described below:

The description of the collateral covered by the financing statement is amended to read in its entirety as set forth on the attached Exhibit A.

A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this form, financing statement or security agreement serves as a financing statement under ORS Chapter 79.

Klamath Falls Intercommunity Hospital Author Interstate Bank of Oregon First TRUSTEE Debtor signature(s) Secures Party signature(s) HSTRUCTION 1. PLEASE TYPE THIS FORM. 2. If the space provided for any item(s) on this form is inadequate, the item(s) should be continued on additional sheats. Only one copy of such additional sheets need to be presented to the county filing officer. DO NOT STAPLE OR TAPE ANYTHING TO THIS FORM. 3. This form (UCC-3A) should be recorded with the county filing officers who record real estate mortgages. This form cannot be filed with the Secretary of State. Send the Original to the county filing officer. 4. After the recording process is completed the county filing officer will return the document to the party indicated. 5. The RECORDING FEE must accompany the document. The fee is \$5 per page. 6. Be sure that the financing statement has been properly signed. Recording Party contact name: ADDR BATTERET Return to: (nemo and address) Anne L. Barragar Recording Party telephone number: 503-241-2300 Davis Wright Tremaine 1300 S. W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97201

Please do not type outside of bracksted area.

EXHIBIT A TO UCC-3A

Klamath Falls Intercommunity Hospital Authority, debtor and First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., as Trustee, secured party.

Description of Collateral

All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Hospital Facilities, as that term is defined in that certain Trust Indenture dated as of September 1, 1977 between the Klamath Falls Intercommunity Hospital Authority (the "Authority") and First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A. (the "Trustee"), as amended and restated as of July 1, 1991, and as further amended and restated as of September 1, 1994, and (ii) the Lease dated as of September 1, 1977 between the Authority and Merle West Medical Center, as amended and restated as of July 1, 1991, and as further amended and restated as of September 1, 1994, located on the following described property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

EXHIBIT "A"

31120

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Kiamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1: HOSPITAL

A:

A parcel of land situate in the SWINEI of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin marking the Northeast corner of said SW1NE1 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence S. 0°46' W. along the East line of said SW1NE1 a distance of 100.00 feet to a point; thence N. 89°21' W. a distance of 420.87 feet to a point; thence S. 20°39'40" W. a distance of 504.11 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Foothill Boulevard in the plat of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision; thence Westerly along said Northerly line to its intersection with the Northeasterly line of Daggett Avenue as shown on the plat of Re-subdivision of a portion of McLoughlin Heights; thence Northwesterly along the Northeasterly line of Daggett Avenue to an iron pin on the West line of said SW1NE1; thence N. 0°51' E. along said West line a distance of 381.24 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of said SW1NE1; thence S. 89°21' E. along the North line of said SW1NE1 a distance of 1318.1 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

B:

Lots 1 thru 7 and Lots 16 thru 22 in Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

C:

A parcel of land situate in the SE¹NW¹ of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a Brass cap monument marking the Northeast corner of said SE¹NW¹ of Section 20, which monument also marks the Northwest corner of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, thence N. 89°10' W. along the North line of said SE¹NW¹ a distance of 182.58 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Campus Drive; thence S. 2°38' W. along the Easterly line of Campus Drive to its intersection with the Northerly line of Daggett Avenue; thence East along the Northerly line of Daggett Avenue a distance of 191.34 feet, more or less, to the East line of said SE¹NW¹; thence N. 0°51' E., along said East line a distance of 381.24 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

31121

PARCEL 2: BUSINESS OFFICE

A parcel of land situated in the SELNWL of Section 20. Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Easterly line of that parcel described in Volume M69 page 5894, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, which point bears N. 0°51' E. a distance of 549.15 feet from the center one-quarter corner of said Section 20; thence N. 87°49' W. a distance of 85.0 feet; thence S. 0°51' W. a distance of 107.95 feet; thence S. 87°49' E. a distance of 85.0 feet, to the East line of said SE NW; thence N. 0°51' E. along said East line a distance of 107.95 feet to the point of beginning.

CANCER CENTER PARCEL 3:

A portion of vacated and repartitioned Block 5 of Resubdivision of a portion of McLoughlin Heights, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the Easterly boundary of relocated Uhrmann

Road and the Westerly boundary of vacated and repartitioned Block 5 of Resubdivision of a portion of McLoughlin Heights from which the monument marking the center quarter section corner of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, bears N. 82 °01' W. 60.47 feet and S. 0°51' W. 674.8 feet distant and the Northwest corner of said Block 5 bears N. 0°51' E. 170.5 feet distant; thence S. 82°01' E. 174.7 feet to a point on the easterly boundary of said Block 5; thence S. 12°26'20" E. along said Easterly boundary 159.0 feet to a point; thence N. 82 °01' W. 211.6 feet to a point on the Westerly boundary of said Block 5; thence N. 0°51' E. 150.25 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northerly 23.0 feet thereof as described in Volume M72 page 5888, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 4: ELDORADO

A:

A parcel of land situated in the Vacated Replat of Blocks 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7, ELDORADO and in the Vacated portion of Block 9, Eldorado, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the point of intersection of the Northerly line of Dahlia Street and the Northeasterly extension of the Southeasterly line of Lot 7, Block 9, Eldorado; thence N. 51°43'30" W., along the Northerly line of Dahlia Street, a distance of 211.87 feet to an iron pin marking the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of a 20 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 49.56 feet to its point of tangency on the South line of Eldorado Blvd., said curve having a long chord which bears N. 19°21' E. a distance of 37.84 feet; thence S. 89°34'30" E. along the South line of Eldorado Blvd. a distance of 574.23 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of a curve to the right, said curve having an angle of 26°58'19" and a radius of 677.34 feet, a distance of 318.86 feet to a point; thence on a line which bears S. 38°16'30" W., parallel with and 200 feet Northwesterly at right angles to the Westerly line of Sloan Street, a distance of 668.38 feet to a point on the Southwesterly line of Block 9 of Eldorado; thence N. 51°43'30" W., along said line, a distance of 517.0 feet to the most Southerly corner of Lot 7, said Block 9; thence N. 38°16'30" E. along the Southeasterly line of said Lot 7 and the extension thereof, 150.0 feet to the point of beginning. Together with a portion of Vacated Dahlia Street which inurred thereto.

EXCEPT that portion of the above described property lying in the NELSW of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

B:

Lots 1 thru 6 in Block 9 of Eldorado, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO that portion of Vacated Dahlia Street which inurred thereto.

Lot 7 in Block 9 of Eldorado, according to the official plat thereof on C: file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO that portion of Vacated Dahlia Street which inurred thereto.

D:

A parcel of land situated in the Vacated Replat of Blocks 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7, ELDORADO and in the Vacated portion of Block 9, ELDORADO, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the point of intersection of the Northerly line of Dahlia Street and the Northeasterly extension of the Southeasterly line of Lot 7, Block 9, Eldorado; thence N. 51°43'30" W., along the Northerly line of Dahlia Street, a distance of 211.87 feet to an iron pin marking the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of > 20 foot radius ourve to the right a distance of 49.56 feet to its point of tangency on the South line of Eldorado Blvd., said curve having a long chord which bears N. 19°21' E. a distance of 37.84 feet; thence S. 89°34'30" E. along the south line of Eldorado Blvd. a distance of 574.23 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence along the arc of a curve to the right, said curve having an angle of 26°58'19" and a radius of 677.34 feet, a distance of 318.86 feet to a point; thence on a line which bears S. 38°16'30" W., parallel with and 200 feet Northwesterly at right angles to the Westerly line of Sloan Street, a distance of 668.38 feet to a point on the Southwesterly line of Block 9 of Eldorado; thence N. 51°43'30" W., along said line, a distance of 517.0 feet to the most Southerly corner of Lot 7, said Block 9; thence N. 38°16'30" E. along the Southeasterly line of said Lot 7 and the extension thereof, 150.0 feet to the point of beginning. TOGETHER with portion of Vacated Dahlia Street which inurred thereto.

EXCEPT that portion of the above described property lying in the NWHSEH of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

E:

TOGETHER WITH easement for parking, and easement for the use of one-half of the waters in well located on the following described parcel: A parcel of land situated in portions of Vacated Blocks 2, 3, 6, 7, 9 and 10, Eldorado Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point being the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of Eldorado Boulevard X and the Northwest right of way line of Sloan Street; thence South 38°16'30" West along said right of way line of Sloan Street, a distance of 576.60 feet to the South right of way line of Dahlia Street; thence North 51°43'30" West along said right of way line, a distance of 25.00 feet; thence South 38°16'30" West a distance of 100.0 feet, thence North 51°43'30" West a distance of 175.0 feet: thence North 38°16'30" East a distance of 668.38 feet, to a point on the Southerly right of way line of Eldorado Boulevard; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 8°18'30" curve to the right, a distance of 200.77 feet to the point of beginning, as disclosed by Judgment filed in Case No. 84-827CV filed November 9, 1987, in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Klamath County.

PARCEL 5: CRYSTAL TERRACE

The SELNEL of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom the portion conveyed to State of Oregon, acting by and through the Oregon State Board of Higher Education, by deed records July 28, 1961, in Volume 331 of Deeds page 299, records of Klamath County, Oregon AND ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING thereform that portion conveyed to Presbyterian Intercommunity Hospital, Inc., an Oregon non-profit corproation, by Deed Volume 355 on page 643, Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at rec	uest ofKlamath County Title Co	the 4th day
ofOct	A.D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>2:56</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly	recorded in Vol MQ/
	of Mortgages on Page 311	18
	Evelyn Biehn	County Clark
FEE \$30.00	By Drulen	Mulindore